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GROSS REVENUE COLLECTIONS
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Fiscal Year Ending June 30,

Millions
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				General Revenues		Special Revenues		Federal Funds		Trust and Other		Cash Funds

		1990		$2011.00		$392.00		$1028.00		$740.00		$879.00

		1991		$2115.00		$404.00		$1256.00		$791.00		$998.00

		1992		$2339.00		$565.00		$1486.00		$849.00		$1183.00

		1993		$2559.00		$577.00		$1643.00		$877.00		$1277.00

		1994		$2761.00		$597.00		$1711.00		$865.00		$1419.00

		1995		$2984.00		$614.00		$1868.00		$1024.00		$1514.00

		1996		$3168.00		$734.00		$1947.00		$1256.00		$1594.00

		1997		$3348.00		$654.00		$2040.00		$1346.00		$1800.00

		1998		$3,559.00		$731.00		$2,118.00		$1,751.00		$1,799.00

		1999		$3,714.00		$754.00		$2,199.00		$1,760.00		$2,158.00

		2000		$3,881.00		$803.40		$2,397.00		$1,865.90		$2,343.90

		2001		$4,008.00		$913.60		$2,684.90		$2,249.00		$2,323.00






Percent Change in ALL Revenue Collections
From Fiscal Year 2020 to Fiscal Year 2024
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Arkansas

State FUNDED BUDGET

Departments,

N Sate FY2024

Institutions
$39,6 BILLION
General
_ Revenue/Performance
Trust Funds/Revolving Fund/GRFund Balances,
Funds/Other, $6,483,665,124
$11,931,274,249
Special

Revenue/Spec Rev
Fund Balances,

$2,587,828,894
State Central
Svcs/Constitutional
Officers Fund,
S415,447,865
Cash Revenue/Cash Federal

Revenue/Federal Rev
Fund Balances,
$12,172,195,207

Fund Balances,
$5,967,499,707

“Funded Budget” revenues include budgeted fund balances and total
budgeted cash and federal appropriations. The cash and federal budget
numbers reflect what Institutions and Agencies budget, which is often the
total cash and federal authorized appropriation or spending authority,
which will often be greater than the actual federal receipts and cash
collected and expensed by the end of the Fiscal Year.
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General Revenue (GR)
Collected (Net) / Distributed / Surplus

8,000,000,000
7,477,414,684 7,185,410,406

6,845,304,978 6,900,533,065

7,000,000,000

5,753,386,754
6,000,000,000
5,000,000,000
4,000,000,000
3,000,000,000
2,000,000,000 1.6B

1.2B
1.02B
73 M 698 M

1,000,000,000

0

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

B Net GR Available for Distribution ™ GR Distributed Surplus



What Your Arkansas Tax Dollar Pays For
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2 42.8¢ ac¢ 12.4¢ 30.5¢ 3.3¢C
Dept. of Public School Dept. of Institutions of DHS is 29.1¢ General
Public Fund & Dept. Corrections Higher & Dept. of Gov't & Local
Safety of Education Education Health is 1.4¢ Aid

General Revenue

General Tax
eFunds received by the State from fees and taxes levied on the general population of the
state.
*The proceeds are not designated to be used for a particular purpose but are allocated
every year by acts of the General Assembly.

e|nterest earnings are retained in the State Treasury.

Some Characteristics are:

*There is a 3% to 4% deduction on collections for an administrative service charge
eLegislature distributes funds each year through Revenue Stabilization Law for operating
budgets

eBalances not spent by the end of the Fiscal Year are recovered (with some exceptions as
authorized by law)

Some Examples:
eSales tax
eIncome tax
elnsurance premium tax
eRacing taxes
eAlcoholic beverages



GENERAL REVENUE PERCENT CHANGE

FROM FY2020 TO FY2025
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RSA Distributions
Education
DHS
Higher Education

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Health

Dept of Public Safety

Total ALL GR
Distributed Through
RSA

FY2020
2,336,063,465
1,673,279,778
751,092,077
470,640,877
84,758,459
94,723,091

5,680,382,142

FY2025
2,698,842,519
1,837,182,893
784,716,602
569,018,789
85,083,910
126,068,246

6,311,460,566

Dollar Change
362,779,054
163,903,115

33,624,525

98,377,912
325,451
31,345,155

631,078,424

% Change
15.53%
9.80%
4.48%

20.90%
0.38%
33.09%

11.11%



FY2023-24 ACTUAL GROSS GENERAL REVENUES
$8,708.7 Million or $8.71 Billion

SALES/USE, $3,480.4,
40%

INCOME TAXES,
$4,594.4 , 53%

INSURANCE, $208.4 , 2%

LUXURY, $331.8 , 4% OTHER, 593.6 , 1%

LESS

REFUNDS/CLAIMS $919 M
RECYCLING EQUIPMENT CREDIT $24.8 M
EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE TRUST $468.4 M
CITY/COUNTY TOURIST PROMO $0.9 M
CENTRAL SERVICES & CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS $270.0 M

EDUCATIONAL ADEQUACY $41.4 M
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE $12.8 M

HIGHWAY CASINO TRANSFER $26 M

WOOD ENERGY CREDITS $1.6 M
DEBT SERVICE $44.3 M

DISTRIBUTION OF FY2024 “NET AVAILABLE” GENERAL REVENUES
$6,900.5 Million

Dept of Public Safety, General Gov't
$121.3, 2% Local Aid,
$218.0, 3.5%

N, < Total Public School
Fund, $2,446.3), 39.4%

Dept of Education,
$148.3, 2.4%

Dept of Correction
$568.1, 9.2%

Higher Ed
Institutions
$782.6,12.6%

Surplus $648.4 M

+

$1D;;’_6 H‘éi“gh ?i@t’ Dept. of Transportation
20.5% $84.9, 1.4% $50M

Distribution to State Agencies and Institutions: $6,202.1 Million RSA A+B
Bureau of Legislative Research



Sheet1






*02-6L0ZAd Ja)e sJe|jop uol|jiw 0G$ JOo wnwixew e o} dn ‘uoiepiodsuel) Jo Juawpedaq ay) o) passajsuel) si (snjdins) YSY Ul SUONEO||Y dNUBADY [BIBUIS) [€)0) BY) BAOGE PaA}JO3||0D ANUBAIY [BIBUID) JO %GZ (9)

‘me| Aq paziioyjne spuny 1aY3o 0} Spuny 8say} Jo sjuswasingsip snid ‘(snjdins) suoneso|e [2J0} YSY dA0GE PaJod||0 ANUAAIY [BJOUID) PUB SUOIIEIO||Y YSYH [BI0} MO[3( INQ }SBII0) DAOCR PaJOa||0D BNUBASY [elduds) (G)
'WYSYH Ul 9A19S3Y PajolIIsay Jo piesIpaly ‘pund Aeq Auiey ay) 104 pajeso|je anuaAal [esauab [euonippe sapnjou| ‘Joy UONEZI|Iqe}S dNUBAdY dY) Ul pajedsolje sjuawasingsia (v)

*suoljeanpap Alo}ipueus 1o doj 3y} JJO SS3| SUOIIB||0I SNUIASY [BIBUID S| P3JI3||0D BNUBAY [BIBUD) ,JON,, [eI0L (€)

‘(030 ‘s@0IAIBG [BJJUDD BJR)S ‘SBOIAIBG }qa( ‘SWIe|D ‘Spunyay) suoponpap Alojipuely Jo doj auy JO (2)

“JEaA [e9SY B BULIND }93]|00 SNUAASY [BIBUID [e)o] (1)

¥/9'TTH'8Y9 00000005 0$ T6ETTT'20Z'9 0 0 %S6'C i T6E'TIT'TOT9 S90'E€5°006°9 ¥12'L91°808'T 6.2'00L'80L8 0 %09'T- | 6/2'00L'80L'8 ¥2-€202
0€6'080'TTT'T 00000005 0$ 9/Y'67€'720'9 0 0 %66'C i 9Lb'6TE'YT0'9 90v'0T¥'S8T 'L 9%6'€09'799'T 7SE'Y10'058'8 0 %LL0 | CSE'PT0058'8 £2-2202
T06'VTT'8LS'T 00000005 €00'8ST'LT €8L'661'6V8'S 0 0 %SS0 i €8L'66T'6V8'S v89 VTV LLY L 6€976C'0TE'T €2€'60L'L8L'8 0 %L8L | ECE'60L'LBL'S 221202
€8€'SPL'S68 00000005 690'9¥2'9L 985'655668'S 000'606'S 0 %187 i 8IS'VOY'LI8'S 8/6'V0E'SY8'9 SY0'STETOE'T €20'079'911'8 0 %L9'9T | €£20'079'9Y18 12-0202
T19'607°TL 000'S6L 0 TY1'T8€'089'S 000'606'S 9LY'LL8'ST %L6'0 i 999'G65'859'S ¥SL'98E'ESL'S £55'0LT'6TC'T TTE'L55786'9 0 %vS€- | TTE'LSG'T86'9 0Z-6L0Z
9/6'8LSELT S00'TS8'EL 6€0'VL6'LY 919'7€0°979'S 000'606'S 9/Y'LL8'ST %v0'€ i OY1'8%C'%09'S GE9'BEY'TTE6'S €V9'CSTLIET 8LC'1658€T'L 0 %'l | 8LT'T6S'8ET'L 61-810Z
¥T0'8LTLE 0 TL9'0¥9°LSY'S 005v56'C 9LY'LL8'ST %STT | ¥69'808'8EY'S S89'816'V6Y'S TES'SOV'EVT'T STT'VTE'BEL'D 0 %95C | STT'VTE'BELD 81-L10Z
8TI'8YL'TT €70'9T6ES 000'00T‘€EE'S 000°008'€T %LST i 666'66C'6TE'S TLT'Y9L'8YE'S 08Y'865'TCZ'T TS9'79€'0L59 0 %SS'T | 1S9'T9E'0LS9 11-910Z
C00'ETY'LLT 000°00t'06T°S LYS'SOEY %9LT i TSY'v60°98T’S 000°€T8°L9€’S €G/'902'20T'T €GL'6T0°0LY'9 0 %TT0 | €SL'6TO°0LY9 91-6102
¥€L'979'T6T 6v2'£06'850°'S 000°000'ZT %8v'T i 8YC'L06'9¥0'S €86'€€5'05C'S €08'879'TLT'T G8.'781'7759 S60'0€5°S9 %9T'€ | 069'759'957'9 SL-v10Z
8£5599'8L €0S'6LL'EV6'Y LTV'T68'8T %8T'v | 9/0'888'VT6Y 180°Stv'220’S 60L°00€0ET‘T 06.'S%LTST'9 0 %9%'0 | 06L°SL‘TSC9 P1-€L02
219'06Y'66C 000'00S'L2L'Y 0 %98'C i 866'66V'LILY 219'066'920'S ¥90260'L61'T ¥£9780'7¢T'9 0 %S8'v | ¥/9'780'%CC'9 €1-2L0Z
S6L'EV9'SYT 000°526'509‘Y 000°000°0T %19'C i 000'SZ6°S6SY S6L'89S'TSL'Y 6 18V V8T'T L€£°0S09€6'S 0 %0v'v | LEL'0S0'9E6'S Zi-1102
EVY'L1V6'E6 866'668'8LY'Y %09°€ i 866'668'8LY"Y Ty LV8'CLS Y LTELOTETT'T 89/'750°989'S 0 %997 | 89/'7S0'989°S 11-0L02
0 89T'ECT'ECEY %CST- | 69T'ECT'ECEY 89T'ECT ECEY TTC'LS8'0LT'T 6L£°086'€6V'S TTIT'6v0'T9 %L8'T- | L9T'TEBTEY'S 01-6002
0 €VS'0L9VEY'Y %88'T i v¥S'0L9'VEY'Y €VS'0L9'VEY'Y 980°€L2'T9T'T 0€9°EV6'965'S 000°08€"E %vv'0- | 0E9'€9S€65'S 60-800Z
€59°C2S'9LT €907L9'CSEY %SCL i ¥90'TLITSEY 9TL'V6T'625Y ¥19T00v60°T 0E€E'96T°€C9’S 000°07LY %EIT | OEE'9SY'BTI’S 80-2002
LE6'TLT'60Y T€6'ST9'850 %TT'9 iTE6'STI'8S0Y 898/88°L9V'y ¥S5.'69790'T TT9'LSE'0ES'S 000°0009S %89'S | TLI'LSEVLY'S 10-9002
3€E'8TL IOV 900°€50°5Z8°E %8€'S  1900€S0'5T8"E YYETLLLTTY 00S‘TYY'0L6 vy8'TTT'86T'S 900°€ST'8T %06'8 | 8€8'650°08T'S 90-5002
ST'LTTLOE ¥08'S76'679'E %567 i¥08'ST6'679'E 656'TYT'LE6'E 695'€85 V8 £T5'92L'18L'Y 000°000°5¢ %96'8 | LTS'9TL'9SLY S0-#00Z
L9€9/8°CL GT2'996'S7S'E %Lv'8 iGCT'996'GTSE 765°T78'865E €T6'795'0€8 S0S°L0V'6TY'Y 000°000%9 %STL | S0S'LOV'SIEY $0-€002
0 T65'69L°05Z'E %8€'0 iT6G'69L0STE 765'69L'05C°€ £78'5599¢€8 6TY'STY'L80Y £S8'€STLT %917 | T9S'TLT'0L0Y £0-200Z
0 95S'€LEBET'E %€9'0- {9GGELE'BETE 95S'ELEBET'E 09v°£55°T08 9T0'TE6'6€0'Y 00000095 %T19°0- | 9TO'TEG'ES6'E 20-1002
0 96v'0v6'85Z'E %65'C 196V'0V6'8STE L6Y'0V6'85C'E 6€5°98Y'6YL 9€0°£T¥'800"Y 0 %8T'E | 9E0'LTY'800Y 10-0002
0 STS'T8S9LT'E %9 iSTST8S'9LT'E LTS'T8S9LT'E 605 TLEVOL 970'€56°088'€ 0 %877 | 920'€S6'088°E 00-6661
096'6/L89 80E'TE6VED'E 80E‘TE6VED'E 89C'TTLE0T'E STZ'€00°599 €6VVTL'89LE 898°0€T VS %9EY | GCY'EBY'VTL'E 66-8661
088°0%6°99 8L6°L€8T06C %0T'8 i8/6°L€8'T06'T 858°8/.'696'C 002°005°£6S £S0'6LT'L95°E 9LY'0TT'8 %TE9 | 185'89T'655°E 86-2661
95118598 S/0TTE'S89T %T0'9 iS/0CTE'S89T TES'E68'TLLT 6GL'S5L'SLS 062'6v9°LVEE 0 %99'S | 067'6V9'LYEE 16-9661
ST1'98L'86 CI9VLTEEST %ES'S CT9VLI'EEST L€L'096'TE9T 81G'STT'9€S 952'9LT'89T°E 0 %619 | 95C°9/1°89T’E 96-5661
LT6'EVT'TS 6TL'6LE'00%'T %vL'S i6TL'6LEDOV'T 9€9°€7STSH'T SCL'EV6'0ES 79€'L9Y'€86'C 0 %L0'8 | TIE'LIV'EB6'T S6-7661
0 189°£10°0LC'C %676 i189°L10°0LTC 189°210°0L2°C 920, 06% STE0CL'09LT 0 %98'L | GCE'0TL09LT 16-€661
0 £20°£96'9L0'C %vEL iLT0'L96'9L0'T £T0°£96'9L0C ¥05'699°78% TES'9€9'655C 0 %Sv'6 | TES'9€9'655'C £6-2661
0 297°966V€6'T %96'C iT9Y'966'VE6'T 297'966'VE6'T 168TOL €0V €5€°869'8E€T 0 %SS0T | €SE'869'8EET 26-1661
0 6L6'€6E'6/8'T %EL'E i6L6'E6E'6L8'T 6L6'€6E'6L8'T 6v1'T90°9€C 8TI'SSY'STT'T 0 %81'S | 8CT'SSY'STI'T 16-0661
0 875'708'TI8T %187 i8¢SCO8'TI8'T 87S708'TI8T 087205661 800'S0€TT0'C 0 %Sv'S | 800°S0E‘TTOC 06-6861
0 8TY'¥79'8TLT %E6'9  18TY'VTIBTLT T6C'ErY'SEL'T 718'/85'98T €0T'TE0'TT6'T £98'SSL YT %6v'9 | 9ET'SLT'L06'T 68-8861
706'9€6'L €75'079'9T9'T %L9°0T E¥S'0¥9'9T9'T vy LLSYT9'T ¥0S'0LT°T8T 156'L¥L'S08'T 96€'£59 VT %IT'L | S55'060'T6L'T 882861
0 810°718'09%'T %077 i8T0°TT809Y'T 810718°09%'T L09'PYETTT S79'9ST'7/9'T 0 %vT'S | G9'9ST'7/L9'T 18-9861
0 269'T9€°6TY'T %EE'S C69TIE'6LY'T 769°T9E'6TY'T €TCTIS'6ST S06'€/8'885'T 0 %TT'T | G06'€48'885'T 98-5861
7€L'658" v T¥6'000'LGET %0v'€ET C¥6°000°LGET 9/9'098'T0F'T €YC'TIT'YST 616'C20'95S'T 0 %EIYT | 616'720°955'T S8-861
SZ0'096°€C 679°789961°T %06'9T :69'78996T'T ¥59'T¥9°02C'T S/E'008'9ET 620°€VY'LSET 0 %Sv'8T | 6C0°EVY’LSET 18-€861
0 SEE'6Y9'EC0'T %LS'S iSEE'6VIETOT SEE'6Y9'ET0'T SI8'TIECT 0ST‘T96'SYT'T 0 %S9'S | 0ST'T96'SYT'T £8-2861
0 9/€'059'696 %vL L 9/€'059'696 9/€'059'696 €00°£00'STT 6L£°L59'780T 0 %808 | 6LE'LS9V80'T 281861
0 855'2€0°006 %9v'8  1855'7E€0'006 855'2€0°006 T0S'£95'€0T 650°009'€00'T 0 %99°€ | 650'009'€00'T 18-0861
0 £78'978'618 %8€°0T /7897868 £78'978'618 9EETSEBET €91°8/1'896 0 %CT'9T | €91°8L1'896 08-6.61
09T'VEE 765'9LL'TSL %v6'0T (¢65'9LL'TSL TSL'0TT'2SL 08L'/89'T8 7€5'86L'EE8 0 %S9°0T | CEG'86L'EES 6.-8.61
LLY'165TT 908°799°LL9 %65 ¥T :908°C99'LL9 €80°097'069 €20'7ST'€9 90T V1S €SL 0 %86'ST | 90T'VTS'ESL 8.-L161
0 €0S'T6E'T6S %5671 (€05 T6ET6S €05'T6E'T6S €€9'TTE'SS 9ET'E0L 679 0 %LLYT | 9ET'E0L'6Y9 12-9161
0 690'T65°€CS %8L'TT (690'T65'€CS 890'T65°€CS 0TCT'L6V'TY 6£7880'99S 0 %SL'0T | 6/7°88099S 9/-G.61
€SS'8EL'T Yy LYT Yoy %vy'ST YT LYT Yoy £69'586'99% T2L'0ST vt 8IY'9ET'TIS 0 %ST'TT | 8TY'9ET'TIS SL-vL6L
T0€'906'7C YLy LYTT0p %ITTE WLV LYT OV SLL'€ES0'STY LSY'TTL0E TET'SLL'SSY 0 %YL'8T | CET'SLLSSY v.-€L61
L08'LT9'95 TET P8I VOE %509 iTET'V8TVOE 8€6'T0809€ 8YT'EE0'EC 980'GE8°E8E 0 %TE9T | 980'GER'EBE €1-2161
s roumi | somomror | s | | vsniosnamsa | v oo Iperiol IS R LT
AVMHDIH OL ! !
a3¥3N003Y Q3I¥¥3LSNVHL | QILDIYLSTY anNanzy veanae | %wu_\mwﬂ:m azz_ w%@wﬁﬁ wouy ‘S31DNIDY a_wu_wﬂ_“___“r\ (2) suowonpaa | |.nus Mw“ W_MHM\%&DG L,BWIL 2UQ,, wouy _EM”“MM“G _M”D
aNv sndyns SN1dY¥NS %ST a8ueyd %! 0L Q3aLNgILsIa : 15631 Jo jeuonippy  [a8ueyd % i
SU0123||0] - 1IN aers
snjdins / (5) meq Aq paainbay suonnquisig 49430 (v) suonedo)|y vSY ysnoayy suonnqiisia Spungj aw1-auQ g SUOKIIY|0) - SSOUD

SN1dYNS - SNOILLNGIYLSIA - SNOILIITIOD :INNIAIY TVHINIO



GENERAL REVENUE COLLECTION CHANGE LEVELS
Gross and Net General Revenue Percent and Amount Change from Previous Year

GROSS GENERAL REVENUE Deductions NET GENERAL REVENUE
GROSS CHANGE COMPARED TO To get from Gross NET GENERAL CHANGE COMPARED TO

FISCAL GENERAL PREVIOUS YEAR to Net FISCAL REVENUE PREVIOUS YEAR

YEAR REVENUE AMOUNT | PERCENT (Refunds, etc) YEAR | (GROSS less DEDUCTIONS) AMOUNT | PERCENT
1970-71 $259,894,960 $20,097,476 8.38% 20,266,527 1970-71 $239,628,433 $17,181,333 7.72%
1971-72 $329,999,105 $70,104,144 26.97% 21,844,047 1971-72 $308,155,057 $68,526,624 28.60%
1972-73 $383,835,086 $53,835,981 16.31% 23,033,148 1972-73 $360,801,938 $52,646,881 17.08%
1973-74 $455,775,232 $71,940,146 18.74% 30,721,457 1973-74 $425,053,775 $64,251,837 17.81%
1974-75 $511,136,418 $55,361,186 12.15% 44,150,721 1974-75 $466,985,697 $41,931,922 9.87%
1975-76 $566,088,279 $54,951,861 10.75% 42,497,210 1975-76 $523,591,068 $56,605,371 12.12%
1976-77 $649,703,136 $83,614,858 14.77% 58,311,633 1976-77 $591,391,503 $67,800,435 12.95%
1977-78 $753,514,106 $103,810,970 15.98% 63,254,023 1977-78 $690,260,083 $98,868,580 16.72%
1978-79 $833,798,532 $80,284,426 10.65% 81,687,780 1978-79 $752,110,752 $61,850,669 8.96%
1979-80 $968,178,163 $134,379,631 16.12% 138,351,336 1979-80 $829,826,827 $77,716,075 10.33%
1980-81 $1,008,117,331 $39,939,168 4.13% 103,567,501 1980-81 $904,549,830 $74,723,003 9.00%
1981-82 $1,092,094,539 $83,977,208 8.33% 115,007,003 1981-82 $977,087,536 $72,537,706 8.02%
1982-83 $1,157,671,562 $65,577,024 6.00% 122,311,815 1982-83 $1,035,359,747 $58,272,212 5.96%
1983-84 $1,358,780,715 $201,109,153 17.37% 136,800,375 1983-84 $1,221,980,340 $186,620,593 18.02%
1984-85 $1,556,022,919 $197,242,204 14.52% 154,162,243 1984-85 $1,401,860,676 $179,880,336 14.72%
1985-86 $1,588,873,905 $32,850,986 2.11% 159,512,213 1985-86 $1,429,361,692 $27,501,016 1.96%
1986-87 $1,672,156,625 $83,282,720 5.24% 211,344,607 1986-87 $1,460,812,018 $31,450,326 2.20%
1987-88 $1,791,090,555 $118,933,930 7.11% 181,170,504 1987-88 $1,609,920,051 $149,108,033 10.21%
1988-89 $1,907,275,236 $116,184,681 6.49% 186,587,812 1988-89 $1,720,687,424 $110,767,373 6.88%
1989-90 $2,011,305,008 $104,029,772 5.45% 199,502,480 1989-90 $1,811,802,528 $91,115,104 5.30%
1990-91 $2,115,455,128 $104,150,120 5.18% 236,061,149 1990-91 $1,879,393,979 $67,591,451 3.73%
1991-92 $2,338,698,353 $223,243,225 10.55% 403,701,891 1991-92 $1,934,996,462 $55,602,483 2.96%
1992-93 $2,559,636,531 $220,938,178 9.45% 482,669,504 1992-93 $2,076,967,027 $141,970,565 7.34%
1993-94 $2,760,720,325 $201,083,794 7.86% 490,702,644 1993-94 $2,270,017,681 $193,050,654 9.29%
1994-95 $2,983,467,362 $222,747,036 8.07% 530,943,725 1994-95 $2,452,523,636 $182,505,955 8.04%
1995-96 $3,168,176,256 $184,708,894 6.19% 536,215,518 1995-96 $2,631,960,737 $179,437,101 7.32%
1996-97 $3,347,649,290 $179,473,034 5.66% 575,755,759 1996-97 $2,771,893,531 $139,932,794 5.32%
1997-98 $3,559,168,581 $211,519,292 6.32% 597,500,200 1997-98 $2,961,668,382 $189,774,851 6.85%
1998-99 $3,714,483,625 $155,315,044 4.36% 665,003,225 1998-99 $3,049,480,400 $87,812,018 2.96%
1999-00 $3,880,953,026 $166,469,401 4.48% 704,371,509 1999-00 $3,176,581,517 $127,101,116 417%
2000-01 $4,008,427,036 $127,474,010 3.28% 749,486,539 2000-01 $3,258,940,497 $82,358,980 2.59%
2001-02 $3,983,931,016 ($24,496,020) -0.61% 801,557,460 2001-02 $3,182,373,556 ($76,566,941) -2.35%
2002-03 $4,070,171,561 $86,240,546 2.16% 836,655,827 2002-03 $3,233,515,734 $51,142,178 1.61%
2003-04 $4,365,407,505 $295,235,944 7.25% 830,564,913 2003-04 $3,534,842,592 $301,326,857 9.32%
2004-05 $4,756,726,527 $391,319,022 8.96% 844,583,569 2004-05 $3,912,142,959 $377,300,367 10.67%
2005-06 $5,180,059,838 $423,333,311 8.90% 970,441,500 2005-06 $4,209,618,338 $297,475,380 7.60%
2006-07 $5,474,357,622 $294,297,784 5.68% 1,062,469,754 2006-07 $4,411,887,868 $202,269,530 4.80%
2007-08 $5,618,456,330 $144,098,708 2.63% 1,094,001,614 2007-08 $4,524,454,716 $112,566,849 2.55%
2008-09 $5,593,563,630 ($24,892,701) -0.44% 1,162,273,086 2008-09 $4,431,290,544 ($93,164,172) -2.06%
2009-10 $5,432,931,267 ($160,632,363) -2.87% 1,170,857,211 2009-10 $4,262,074,057 ($169,216,488) -3.82%
2010-11 $5,686,054,768 $253,123,501 4.66% 1,113,207,327 2010-11 $4,572,847,441 $310,773,385 7.29%
2011-12 $5,936,050,737 $249,995,969 4.40% 1,184,481,942 2011-12 $4,751,568,795 $178,721,354 3.91%
2012-13 $6,224,082,674 $288,031,936 4.85% 1,197,092,064 2012-13 $5,026,990,610 $275,421,815 5.80%
2013-14 $6,252,745,790 $28,663,116 0.46% 1,230,300,709 2013-14 $5,022,445,081 ($4,545,529) -0.09%
2014-15 $6,522,182,785 $269,436,995 4.31% 1,271,648,803 2014-15 $5,250,533,982 $228,088,901 4.54%
2015-16 $6,470,019,753 ($52,163,032) -0.80% 1,102,206,753 2015-16 $5,367,813,000 $117,279,018 2.23%
2016-17 $6,570,362,651 $100,342,898 1.55% 1,221,598,480 2016-17 $5,348,764,170 ($19,048,829) -0.35%
2017-18 $6,738,324,215 $167,961,564 2.56% 1,243,405,531 2017-18 $5,494,918,684 $146,154,513 2.73%
2018-19 $7,238,591,278 $500,267,063 7.42% 1,317,152,643 2018-19 $5,921,438,635 $426,519,952 7.76%
2019-20 $6,982,557,311 ($256,033,967) -3.54% 1,229,170,557 2019-20 $5,753,386,754 ($168,051,881) -2.84%
2020-21 $8,146,620,023 | $1,164,062,712 16.67% 1,301,315,045 2020-21 $6,845,304,978 | $1,091,918,223 18.98%
2021-22 $8,787,709,323 $641,089,300 7.87% 1,325,710,010 2021-22 $7,447,414,684 $602,109,707 8.80%
2022-23 | $8,850,014,352 $62,305,029 0.71% 1,664,603,946 2022-23 $7,185,410,406 | ($262,004,278)  -3.52%
2023-24 $8,708,700,279 ($141,314,073) -1.60% 1,808,167,214 2023-24 $6,900,533,065 ($284,877,341) -3.96%
GROSS General Revenue is the total amount collected. [?:de;iE?‘z NET General Re\g”g:p':;rrfeﬁfgir;?:;:tﬁgggzble for distribution
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GENERAL REVENUE COLLECTIONS BY INDIVIDUAL SOURCE

Taxes, Fees, Permits, Earnings 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
ABC Fines $374,350 $181,390 $374,410 $355,250 $217,540
Anonymous Campaign Cont. 391 95 160 0 693
Bail Bondsman Bd. Transfer 133,286 163,220 103,442 104,271 96,546
Beer Permits 791,450 1,157,530 1,648,438 1,237,975 1,440,877
Beer Tax 16,234,008 17,778,655 17,509,692 17,525,702 17,435,420
Beer Tax- 25 cents Per Barrel 384,419 417,031 410,730 401,218 396,062
Bingo Gross Receipts Tax 161,154 142,870 147,913 144,581 126,789
Bingo Registration Fee 40,359 33,795 41,215 44,904 42,840
Car Wash Fees 453,415 1,021,507 939,064 984,493 1,122,773
Casino Gaming Tax 26,125,335 44,155,142 45,834,989 54,262,842 59,076,178
Casino Licensing Fees 606,690 737,585 419,520 0 0
Cigar & Tobacco Tax 63,399,233 70,369,116 71,914,397 71,984,033 72,964,288
Cigarette Paper Tax 1,097,442 866,122 876,727 859,874 876,546
Cigarette Permits 130
Cigarette Tax 155,874,030 153,572,703 142,725,439 132,932,772 119,452,021
DFA Fines, Penalties and Court Cost 183,195 345,215 1,569,101 962,722 448,381
DUI Reinstatement Fee 7,162 5,164 5,106 4,790 5,490
DWI Reinstatement Fee 217,660 165,689 136,210 140,437 137,364
Dyed Distillate Special Fuel Tax 8,417,335 8,273,348 8,261,677 9,016,984 8,699,266
Electronic Games License Fees 1,600 7,000
Electronic Games Privilege Fee 5,657,495
Employment Agency Permits 75 2,110 4,885 8,430 1,765
Estate Tax
Franchise Tax 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000
Hard Cider Permit 1,650 1,250 1,300
